

110—line 6, after the word “mine,” insert the words “for sale.”

Line 11, after the word “coal,” insert the words “for sale.”

Line 13, after the word “mined,” insert the words “for sale.”

111—line 2, after the word “State,” insert the words “for sale.”

Line 4, after the word “mined,” insert the words “for sale.”

Line 11, after the word “it,” insert the words “for sale.”  
Strike out “112.”

Make “113,” “112.”

Make “114,” “113.”

Make “115,” “114.”

Make “116,” “115.”

In 115—line 10, after the word “mines,” insert the words “for sale.”

Line 13, after the word “mined,” insert the words, “for sale.”

Make “117,” “116.”

116—line 2, insert the words “for sale,” in same line strike out the words “except solely for his, their, or its own consumption as aforesaid.”

Line 4, after the word “State,” insert the words “for sale.”

Make “118,” “117.”

117—after the word “coal,” insert the words “for sale.”

Line 3, after the word “aforesaid,” insert the words “for sale.”

Line 8, make the word “cost,” read “costs.”

Which were adopted.

Said bill as amended was then read the second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

Mr. Aydelotte, from Committee on Education, reported unfavorably,

Senate bill to repeal Section 2 of chapter 2, and Section 8, of chapter 4, of the Acts of 1872, chapter 377, relating to Public Education, and to substitute in lieu of said Sections the following.

Mr. Steiner moved to substitute said bill for the unfavorable report.

Which was decided in the negative by yeas and nays as follows :